

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14997/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CP No. 731/2005 & AN No.844/2007 &
CA No. 1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

RELIANCE NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15063-15064 of 2009

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Manali Singhal, Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)in Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)Nos.15063-64/09 Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.SHyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Milind Sathe, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Suresh Gupte, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

In SLP(C)nO.14997/09 Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Milind Sathe, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Suresh Gupte, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
For M/s.K.J.John& Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board. Issue notice.

Learned counsel appears and accepts notice for the respective parties.

List on 20.07.2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master