

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14997/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CP No. 731/2005 & AN No. 844/2007 & CA No. 1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RELIANCE NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

I.A.NOS.2-5 (Applns. for permission to file addl. documents and intervention)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15033 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

SLP(C) No.15063-15064/2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

I.A.Nos.5-10 (Applns. for permission to file addl. documents, for permission to file compilation of High Court records and impleadment)

Date: 20/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 14997/09 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Rohma Hameed, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

SLP(C) 15033/09 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Manali Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Rohma Hameed, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

-2-

SLP(C)15063-64/09 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Suresh Gupta, Firdosh Punwala, Atual Dayal,  
Sameer Parekh, Sonali Basu Parekh, Meenakshi  
Grover, Sumeet Lall, Sumeet Goel, S. Padhi,  
Rajat Jayant Nair, Advs.  
For M/s. Partekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.  
M/s. Suresh Gupta, Firdosh Punwala, Atul Dayal,  
Sameer Parekh, Sonali Basu Parekh, Meenakshi  
Grover, Sumeet Lall, Sumeet Goel, S. Padhi,  
Rajat Jayant Nair, Advs.  
For M/s. Partekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi L., Adv.  
Ms. Amirita Bhattacharya, Adv.  
For M/s. COAC, Advs.

Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Jha, Adv.  
For Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.

SLP(C)15063-64/09 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.15033/2009 & I.A.Nos. 9 & 10

Issue notice.

Post intervention application along with special leave petitions and

SLP(C) D.No.21043 of 2009 before a three-Judge Bench on non-misc. day i.e. 1.9.2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master