

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14997/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in CP No. 731/2005 &
AN No.844/2007 & CA No. 1122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT BOMBAY)

RELIANCE NATURAL RESOURCES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, intervention, impleadment, permission to file additional
documents, stay/direction)

(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15033 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)Nos.15063-15064/2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to
file addl. Documents and exemption from filing separate compilation
and impleadment and permission to file affidavit and intervention
and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.18929/2009

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and directions and bringing on record addl. Documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 16126-16127/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
In SLP(C) Nos.14997	Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
& 15033/2009 &	Mr. Mahesh Jehmalani, Sr. Adv.
Respondent in	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
SLP(C) Nos.15063-	Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
15064 & 18929/09	Ms. Manali Singhal, Adv.
	Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
	Ms. Rohma Hameed, Adv.
	Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
	Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
	Ms. P.R. Mala, Adv.
	Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
For	Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

2

SLP(C)No.14997/2009 etc.etc.(Contd.)

Petitioner in	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) Nos.15063-	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.(NP)
15064/09 &	Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Respondent in	Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
SLP(C) Nos.14997,	Dr. Milind Sathe, Sr. Adv.
15033 & 18929/09	Dr.Abhishek M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.(NP)
	M/s. Suresh Gupta, F.P. Poniwala,
	Atul Dayal, Sameer Parekh, Smita Bhargava,

E.R. Kumar, Meenakshi Grover,
Sumeet Lall, Sumit Goyal, Amit Bhandari,
Kamaldeep Dayal, Shubhanshu Padhi,
Shakun Sharma, Chetna Rai, Harsh Sahu,
Rahul Chugh, Raghv S., Aneesh Pattnaik, Advs.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

SLP(C) 189129/09

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG(NP)
Dr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.,
Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv., Mr. Alok P. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Lakshminarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarojanandan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Shaleja, Adv.
For M/s. Coac, Advs.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.
For M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.

3

SLP(C) No. 14997/2009 etc. etc. (Contd.)

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Release from part-heard and list before an appropriate

Bench on 05.11.2009.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master